# \$40.00 44108

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Resources LLC		03/30/2013	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crescent Communities, LLC
Street Address:	227 W. Trade Street, Ste 1000
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4410833	MUSIC TO YOUR MOUTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8032538277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-253-8282

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann, Nexsen Pruet, LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2426

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16093-72 MM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=16093-72Namechange#page1.tif source=16093-72Namechange#page2.tif source=16093-72Namechange#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0359

900357028

## STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CRESCENT RESOURCES, LLC

Name Changed To

CRESCENT COMMUNITIES, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on 4/1/2013 12:00:00 AM by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated .

WITNESS my hand and offical seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 3/25/2013 10:03:43 AM

CF GE I A

B: Ph

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: Rw2KjGkC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0360



Brian P. Kemp Secretary Of State

## Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

AA KAR2 L FR 127

### **Articles Of Amendment**

## To Articles of Organization

	Article One	
The Name C	The Limited Liability Company Is:	
Cussand Rei	se arges, LLC	
÷ .		
	Article Two	.h
The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:		
12/31/200	0	EAN-A-S-No.A-Mail-termones-spensyman
	Article Three	
	Adopts The Following Amendment To Chan The New Name Of The Organization is:	ge The Name
Crescent Commun	itian, LLC	
Effec	tive Oste: April 1, 2013	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	eraigned has executed these Articles Of Ama	ndment
	Creecent Resources, LLC	
On March 30 , 2013	Tolar or play from	
(Date)	(Signature And Capacity in which signs	· · ·
Form CD 110	By: Crescent Holdings, LLC, Sole Membe By: Todd W. Mansfield, Manager	

(2.4.012 - 10% (3975) ) C 7.5 proces Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0361



Brian P. Kemp Secretary Of State

# Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

## **Articles Of Amendment**

## To Articles of Organization

Article One				
The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:				
Crescent Resources, LLC				
Article Two				
The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:				
12/31/2000				
Article Three  The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amend Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization				
Crescent Communities, LLC	and the second s			
Effective Date: April 1, 2013  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment  Crescent Resources, LLC				
On March , 2013 (Date) (Signature And Caper By: Crescent Holdings, L By: Todd W. Mansfield,	LC, Sole Member			

GA042 - 09/13/2011 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 03/10/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0362